NOTIFICATION U/S 4 (1)(A) OF RTI ACT 2005
(For the Year 01-01-2019 to 31-12-2019)

TUMKUR DISTRICT REGISTRAR OFFICE

ANNEXURE- A (Records to be Preserved Permanently)

SL DESCRIPTION Method of Volume From Date | To Date Page Category | Destructio| Remarks
NO. Preservation No. n
1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9

1 | File of Departmental circulars and File Book 17- files 17-3-1959 | 31-12-2019 | ----- A —
orders regarding Registration matters.

2 | File of Departmental circulars and File Book 17 files 31-12-2019 | - Y R (—
orders regarding Stamp matters.

3 | Register of Destruction of Records Bound Book No -2 17-11-1998 |31-12-2019 | - A ———-
Register of Documents destroyed File Jocket No-12 27-11-1994

4 | Register of stock of furniture’s and Book Form Volume A 1-7-1971 | 31-12-2019 | ----- ) N [——
other articles Volume 2

5 | Book 1 Volumes Book From 10-Books 22-01-1867 | 31-12-2019 | ----- A ———-

6 | Book 2 Volumes Book Form 02-Books 08-05-1850 |31-12-2019 | ----- Y N —

7 | Book 3 Volumes Book Form 03-Books 06-11-1971 | 31-12-2019 | ----- A ——-

8 | Book 4 Volumes Book Form 1 Book 22-4-1871 |31-12-2019 | ----- Y N —

9 Book 5 (with Index)VVolumes Book Form 2 Books 24-2-1873 | 31-12-2019 | -_--_- A —_

10 | Register of CD Preserved Book From 2 File 14-1-2004 | 31-12-2019 | ----- A | -

11 | Thumb Impression Register Book Form 3 Books 22-06-1924 | 31-12-2019 | _--__ A —

12 | Additional Book — 2 File Book 7 Books 31-03-1870 | 31-12-2019 | .- Y N I—

13 | Index - | Book Form 14 Books 18-3-1871 | 31-12-2019 | ... A ———-

14 | Index - IV Book Form 1 Book 1871 31-12-2019 | ----- Y N —

15 | Reference books such as registration Book Form 57 Books 1959 31-12-2019 | - A ———-

acts, stamps acts and manuals etc., (year

wise




16 | Register of records Book Form 3-books 26-02-1868 |31-12-2019 | - | A | | amee-
(2 book Permanent)
(1 Book Temprorary)
17 | Register of records sent to courts and Book Form 1 2005-06 | 31-12-2019 | -_--_- _—_
other offices
18 | Registers of wills and sealed covers Book Form Book | 24-2-1873 | | oo —
to 7-3-1983
Book 11 3-2-1995 to
31-3-2019
19 | Vacancy Register Book Form 2- books 26-04-1988 | 31-12-2019 | ——= | A | | oo
20 | Sealed covers In a box secured 34 Sealed 31-12-2019 | ----- —_——
(District Registrar Office) in the safe Covers
21 | Taluk Maps Folded 11 Folded 01-4-2016 |31-12-2019| oo | A | | oo
Unmounted
22 | Register of firms maintained under sec Book Form 26-books 1977-78 | 31-12-2019 | _____ —
58 of I.P. Act 1932
23 | Indexs to names of Firms Book Form 2- Books 1-4-1977 31-12-2019 | - - | A || amee-
24 | File of Appeal orders and Judgement File Book 3 Book 07-03-1973 | 31-12-2019 | ____- _—_
and Orders of court
25 | File of Correspondence relating to File Jocket 2 Files 1-2-2008 | 31-12-2019| - | A | | oo
creation of new offices, alteration of Trilateral index
jurisdications of offices etc., files
26 | File of correspondence relating to File Jocket 2- Files 15-05-1995 | 31-12-2019 | _.___ ———
clarification issued under Registration Trilateral index
Act Stamp Act and Rules there under files (STP+ RGN)

and other allied Acts bearing the subject

(If there are not rescinded)




27 | Gradation list of All Cadres File Jocket 2 Bookand | 01-04-1961 |31-12-2019 | - A —
Trilateral index 1 File
files 20-03-2010 | 31-12-2019
28 | Supplement to books (part | to V) Part-1to V 20-Books 1-7-1887 1-4-1981 | —--_- A —
29 | File relating to Registration of firms and File Jocket 6973-Files 1976-77 | 31-12-2019 | B3¢ A
changes of constitution there on under Trilateral index Slel
I.P.Act 1932 files
30 | Market Value Notifications File Jocket 3 Book 01-09-2007 |31-12-2019 | ----- A ——-
Trilateral index 15- Files 01-03-2008
files
31 | Market Value files before File Jocket 2 Book 13-08-2007 | 31-12-2019 | .---- Y N —
Commencement of CVC Trilateral index 14- Files 08-02-2008
files
32 | File relating to Registration of societies File Jocket L. 2. 3. 4. BIDFET ATFTT WRBHWI FOLE: T0.9
(Karnataka act nO.17 of 1960) Trilateral index 17/E3080e80 2015, Bonewdd OT00E 19-
files 5-2016.
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33

Document C.D

CD

1-2-2004

31-12-2019

1. SRO Tumkur 1to

1123

2. SRO Tiptur 1to
424

3. SRO Kunigal 1to
606

4. SRO Sira 1to

562

5. SRO Turuvekere 1to

421

6. SRO Gubbi 1to
516

7. SRO Madhugiri  1to
450

8. SRO Pavagada 1to
482

9.SROC.N.Halli 1to
385

10. SRO Koratagere 1to
448

11. SRO H.Durga 1to
185

District Registrar & Public
Information Officer, Tumkur.




ANNEXURE-A (Serial N0.29)
Number of files under Indian Partnership Act of 1932

(For the Year 01-01-2019 to 31-12-2019)

SL No Year Number of Files SL No Year Number of Files
1 1976-77 03 23 1998-99 159
2 1977-78 69 24 1999-2000 180
3 1978-79 94 25 2000-01 141
4 1979-80 80 26 2001-02 127
5 1980-81 120 27 2002-03 113
6 1981-82 102 28 2003-04 91
7 1982-83 115 29 2004-05 94
8 1983-84 128 30 2005-06 135
9 1984-85 161 31 2006-07 134
10 1985-86 166 32 2007-08 130
11 1986-87 133 33 2008-09 113
12 1987-88 144 34 2009-10 167
13 1988-89 168 35 2010-11 169
14 1989-90 156 36 2011-12 159
15 1990-91 212 37 2012-13 201
16 1991-92 116 38 2013-14 235
17 1992-93 197 39 2014-15 296
18 1993-94 163 40 2015-16 232
19 1994-95 138 41 2016-17 257
20 1995-96 331 42 2017-18 231
21 1996-97 292 43 2018-19 195
22 1997-98 191 44 2019-20 132

Total 6973




ANNEXURE-B
(To be Preserved for Thirty years)

(For the Year 01-01-2019 to 31-12-2019)

Sl DESCRIPTION Method of Volume From Date | To Date | Catagory | Page No Destruction Remarks
No. Preservation
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
S SNRCOTES
mmmaeggm B
BOTVOFNRY ORI,
1 | Acquaintance Roll for pay | Bound Book 16- books 1-2-1969 31-12-2019 B T L30NRTY TRT ©3Te3
and other allowances (To (Volume No.10 50938:63052&355/357/201
be preserved for 40 years) To 25) 6-17, ©:24-11-2016 T
e:?cﬁeswgo:o &:3-11-45
to 31-01-1969 T=3A
03 DRAT.
8: 01-2-1969 20T
31-03-2017 TSBNS
TS ON3RT.
2 Assests and liabilities File Jocket 29 1-4-1985 31-12-2019 B SIE)
. . -- -- =
statement of Government | Trilateral index ONST

Servants

files




Cash Book Bound Book Volume No.12 1-11-1989 | 20-9-1991 BT SRCOTED

Volume No.13 1-11-1989 20-9-1991 DTOTOETTD )

Volume No.14 21-9-1991 3-12-1993 BOTVOBNRY SOINT,

Volume No.15 4-12-1993 14-5-1996 e30NnYRTY THT $Te3

Volume No.16 15-5-1996 9-9-1998 BB, BT /357/201

Volume No.17 20-9-1998 23-2-2004 617, ©:24-11-2016 T

Volume No.18 24-2-2004 12-10-2006

Volume No.19 | 13-10-2006 | 17-6-2009 B £:26-10-

Volume No.20 | 18-6-2009 | 15-10-2014 1960 to_31-10-1989

Volume No.21 | 16-10-2014 | 4-12-2016 TWITRAT.

VVolume No.22 5-12-2016 31-12-2019
Confidential Reports(two | File Book 33 —
years after death five years | File Jocket File Jocket 1984-85 2018-19 T3
from the date of retirement RS
or removal, dismissal from -
services)
Daily Register Bound Book 6 Books 1-5-1967 31-12-2019 - T3

(Vol No.9 To 14) @ﬁéf%d
File of correspondence File Jocket 26-11-1991 | 31-12-2019 -
relating to appointments, Trilateral index 8 G
promotions and files ORSLT
confirmations -
File of correspondence File Jocket 22 28-11-1995 | 31-12-2019 - -
relating to disciplinary Trilateral index
proceedings files
File of correspondence File Jocket 22 31-10-1992 | 31-12-2019 -
relating to family pension | Trilateral index T3
cases files OReT
Minute Book Bound Book 2- books 1-08-1955 | 31-12-2019 - -




10 | Proceeding sheets ( vide Sfiles
sec 72 & 73) with the
following papers: Bound Book 1.SroTMK 1/2001-02
A) Original petitions ggqm %88881 27-4-2000 | 31-12-2019 =" =" --
o0 -
B) The SR Reasons for 4.S10TMK 1/2012-13
refusal 5.Sr0MGR 2/2012-13
C) Enquiry Sheet
D) Original documents
or copies there of
11 | Personal file Bound Book 221 Files 1994-95 31-12-2019 — _ G
ONSAT
12 | Register of Appeals Book Form 1 1972-73 31-12-2019 — — _—
13 | Register of visits and Bound Book 2 Books 1-12-1909 | 31-12-2019 - - -
commissions
14 | Service Register of
Government servant who | Bound Book 17 31-10-1992 | 31-12-2019 . . T3
retires/dies while in service @ﬁ%ﬁbd
15 | Register of deficit fee and | Book Form 02 19-11-1993 | 31-12-2019 — _ —_

stamp duty

District Registrar & Public
Information Officer, Tumkur.




ANNEXURE-B (Serial No.1)
Acquaintance Roll

(For the Year 01-01-2019 to 31-12-2019)

Description From To
Sl.No.
1 Acquaintance Roll for pay and other allowances
(To be preserved for 40 years)
1) Volume 10 1-2-1969 1-2-1978
2) Volume 11 1-3-1978 1-3-1982
3) Volume 12 15-3-1987 24-4-1986
4) Volume 13 2-5-1986 13-6-1988
5) Volume 14 13-6-1988 16-11-1990
6) Volume 15 26-11-1990 26-3-1993
7) Volume 16 April 1993 3-11-1995
8) Volume 17 November 1995 February 1999
9) Volume 18 March 1999 February 2002
10) Volume 19 March 2002 January 2004
11) Volume 20 July 2004 5-9-2006
12) Volume 21 16-9-206 January 2009
13) Volume 22 February 2009 19-2-2009
14) Volume 23 July 2011 August 2013
15) Volume 24 September 2013 March 2016
16) Volume 25 April 2016 March 2019

District Registrar & Public




Information Officer, Tumkur.

ANNEXURE-B (Serial No.2)

Assests and Liabilities

1) No.

EST 120/1992-93

2) No.

Est 92/1993-93

3) No.

Est 102/1993-94

4) No.

Est 85/1992-93

5) No.

Est 138/1993-94

6) No.

Est 118/1994-95

7) No.

Est 14/1996-97

8) No.

Est 3/1997-98

9) No.

Est 6/1998-99

10) No.

Est 27/1998-99

11) No.

Est 1/2000-01

12) No.

Est 1/2001-02

13) No.

Est 1/2002-03

14) No.

Est 1/2003-04

15) No.

Est 28/2003-04

16) No.

Est 2/2005-06

17) No.

Est 11/2006-07

18) No.

Est 6/2008-09

19) No.

Est 6/2008-09

20) No.

Est 7/2009-10

21) No.

Est 5/2010-11

22) No.

Est 4/2011-12

23) No.

Est 23/2011-12

24) No.

Est 3/2013-14

25) No.

Est 1/2014-15

26) No.

Est 3/2015-16

27) No.

Est 1/2016-17

28) No.

Est 9/2017-18

29) No.

Est 2/2018-19




| 30) No. EST 2/2019-20

ANNEXURE-B (Serial No.4)
Confidential Reports

File No. Period
1) No. EST 10/86-87 1984-85 to
2) No. EST 5/87-88 1986-87
3) No. EST 7/88-89 1987-88
4) No. EST 31/89-90 1988-89
5) No. EST 159/89-90 1989-89
6) No. EST 4/91-92 1990-90
7) No. EST 1/92-93 1991-92
8) No. EST 4/90-91
9) No. EST 119/94-95 1992-93
10) No. EST 1/96-97 1994-94
11) No. EST 4/97-98 1995-96
12) No. EST 26/98-99 1998-98
13) No. EST 2/2000-01 1999-2000
14) No. EST 2/2001-02 2000-01
15) No. EST 2/2003-04 2002-03
16) No. EST 2/2002-03 2001-02
17) No. EST 27/03-04 2003-04
18) No. EST 2/2005-06 2004-05
19) No. EST 10/2006-07 2005-06
20) No. EST4/2006-07 2006-07
21) No. EST 5/2008-09 2007-08
22) No. EST 6/2009-10 2008-09
23) No. EST 5/2010-11 2010-11
24) No. EST 4/2011-12
25) No. EST 23/2011-12 2011-12
26) No. EST 24/2011-12
27) No. EST 4/2013-14 2012-13
28) No. EST 2/2014-15 2013-14
29) No. EST 2/2015-16 2014-15
30) No. EST 2/2016-17 2015-16
31) No. EST 2/2017-18 2016-17
32) No. EST 10/2017-18 2017-18
33) No. EST 1/2018-19 2018-19
34) No. EST 1/2019-20 2019-20




ANNEXURE-B (Serial No.5)

Daily Reqister

1) 0030 1-5-1967 31-3-1985
2) 1-4-1985 16-1-2001
3) 12-1-2001 31-3-2019
Firm 1) 27-1-2007 27-3-2015
2) 1-4-2015 31-12-2019
Society 25-1-2007 27-5-2008

District Registrar & Public
Information Officer, Tumkur.



ANNEXURE-B (Serial N0.6)

File of Correspondence relating to Appointments, Promotions & Confirmations

1) No. Est 133/1993-94 Sri VijayaRao ‘D’ Group SRO-C.N.Halli

2) No. EST 98/1991-92 A.Kadaraiah Attender SRO-Gubbi

3) No. Est 98/1991-92 H.Basheet Sab SRO-Tumkur
Attender

4) No. Est 7/2008-09 Nigaiah, ‘D’ Group SRO-Tumkur

5) No. Est 11/2012-13 Smt. M.S.Pushpavathi * D’ Group | SRO-Tiptur

6) No. Est 13/2014-15 K.L.Rajanna ‘D’ Group SRO-C.N.Halli

7) No.Est 7/2016-17 Mahime Rangaswamy ‘D’ Group | SRO-Tiptur

8) No. Est 23/2000-01 Sri Paramesh ‘D’ Group SRO-Sira

District Registrar & Public
Information Officer, Tumkur.



ANNEXURE-B (Serial No.8)

File of Correspondence relating to Family pension cases

1) Est 12/1994-95 G.S.Channabasavaradhya-SRO SRO-Gubbi

2) Est 89/1994-95 Hanumanthaiah-SRO SRO-Sira

3) Est 2/1996-97 Dasappa ‘D’ Group SRO-Sira

4) Est 1/2009-10 Dharmesh-SRO SRO-Sira

5) Est 2/2011-12 H.D.Shivalingappa-SRO SRO-Sira

6) Est 1/2016-17 Smt. H.N.Nalini, Typist, DRO DRO-Tumkur
7) Est 1/2000-01 N.K.Ramaswamy, FDA SRO-C.N.Halli
8) Est 1/2002-03 T.Muniyappa Sr.SR SRO-Tiptur

9) Est 1/99-2000 B.Rudraiah, ‘D’ Group SRO-Madhugiri
10) Est 29/2000-01 Ramaiah ‘D’ Group DRO-Tumkur
11) Pension 1/2011-12 K.Ramanna S.R. SRO-Gubbi
12) No.Est 14/1998-99 B.Marisiddaiah-SR SRO-C.N.halli

13) No.Est 75/1993-94

M.G.Veeranna-SR

SRO-Madhugiri

14) No.Est 1/2004-05

M.L.Govindappa S.R.

SRO-Turuvekere

15) No.Est 2/2000-01 Muthurayappa, Manager DRO-Tumkur
16) Guddaiah ‘D’ Group SRO-Turuvekere
17) No.Est 40/1992-93 H.V.Shanthappa S.R. SRO-Sira

18) No. Est 1/2012-13 K.A.Surya Narayana, FDA DRO-Tumkur
19) No. Est 1/2005-06 B.N.Paramesh warappa, DR DRO-Tumkur
20) No. Est 1/2010-11 R.Narayanappa- SR SRO-Tumkur
21) No. EST 1/2001-02 N.B.Savanoor- SR SRO-Gubbi

22) Pension 1/2013-14

Raghavendra,Sub-Registrar

SRO-Pavagada

District Registrar & Public
Information Officer, Tumkur.




Annexure -B (SI.No. 11)

DBRTL WR mségpﬁ WTHT 2B.RRC.H/N.BRC.Y DI z%o@n@ a"éoﬁis Cletch

B ﬁéef 0. @@ma/z)%oam; o} ESo] 23.8RC. /8. RRC.3E3CO DI
1Je)

1 $0.ART8/52/1994-95 ¢ AT .. TCRT, 0.7 ATUONT, | RERIREOTES 3§D, TR
2 $0.90%68/50/1994-95 3 T . I TIPS U0, B0 POTZRCOTIES FeIeD, O

3 J0. 0% 3/94/1994-95 8¢ MomMOETOR, IR NOIRS SVTVIRCOTES 363D, WTOND
4 $0.90F°83/59/1994-95 ¢ BT .OVTRCOTTOR® 0. €. SVDRCOTIES FEID, TOWNTI
5 30.905°€3/106/1994-95 R %.é}.mﬁdé&mé QRO ONIOJT STOTT 00 mdxaém Qe wrﬁ\

6 30.805°83/34/1994-95 3RS L. TTHS Q3.3 BORRPCOTIES BeIe0, B0IPT
7 0. ANA*.£3/98/1994-95 ¢ TR0 T B33 ROYRPCOTES BEID, B0TWOBPTY
J0.00F°.83/54/1994-95 (neF T VT IRCOTIES Fe3e0,

8 $o0mRt FRHS T ¢ D.00.8RCTNS U0, B0 PN
9 J0.00%".83/92/1994-95 ENESptpkey) 80.80.39€.89 VTIRCOTIES FeIed, Redne®
10 0. AF*.£3/96/1994-95 8¢ FWITOOHT 0. B00.09 TABCOTIS B30,

$33TODITHE,

11

J0.80%°.83/77/1994-95

¢ MVVFR0T.&

%.C’).N

VTIRCOTIES BeIeD, BB




12 STO.ANE.83/26/1994-95 ¢ R.T:eT° 302N B33 RUYRPCOTIES BE30, B0TWOBPTY
SPVTVRRCOTES 3Le0,
-—5 _ )
13 T0.90%°.83/91/1994-95 8¢ 0.00.8RTN° V.30 =39 T
14 [0.80%°.83/39/1992-93 8¢ BTTON, Rakes SVTVRPCOTES 33D, o)
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=€ — - ()
15 0. QRNE.83/75/1991-92 de0é %z?.wcs.a@me %.CS.N ?35&30033555%
SVTISRCOTIES 3e3e0,
bl — - ()
16 0. QNE.83/59/1991-92 5008 B08.23 @:’,CS.N T
RYZ/PCOTIES BEIeD, L3P0
17 0. ANFF.63/122/1991-92 ER ﬁomcﬁdoﬁaé %.w.x Q0T WINPT 1IN
WOBTRYUY WNOF DB
18 0. Q0E.83/45/1989-90 3¢ D0.8T°.TONTOO & NRZ YVITILCOTIEF BeJed, BTWeFT
19 0. Q0E.83/45/1989-90 3¢ 2. T0WOTWAR, & NRZ YVITIRCOTES Be3ed, BRTWRT
20 J0.QRE".3/75/1994-95 8¢ TOFHON, 0 0. RC.89 SUTIRCOTES 33D, SWZRTD
21 0. ANEF.63/86/1994-95 ERSEREOWEN N w! Q0.3 VTIRCOTIES FeJed, TFOND
22 J0.90%°.3/90/1994-95 &¢ 3.830e0T .00, 33090.69 SUTBRCOTES 3D, BVTIRI
23 N0.QNF*.83/62/1994-95 A AT .WOTOF, YWON DNIOTT SHPOTT 0SB FOF T wrﬁ\
24 T0.800%°.83/104/1993-94 e T, Rakes SVTVILRCOTES 3e3ed, BRTWNT
25 30.80%°.83/97/1994-95 HEE T .AT.IPD aﬁd@zgmés- RURRPCOTIES BEIC0, B0TDBRI




26 S0.Q0F.83/71/1992-93 8¢ R.0ReT° 502N B33 RUYRPCOTES BEIeD, BTBRTL
J0.QN%F.83/99/1994-95 (Be002) . - -
27 . B[S, QT3 POTIRCOTES Fe3ed, oY),
28 0. QRA*.£3/115/1994-95 &¢ B3¢ TOMO Steeplen oV QTIRCOTES 3D, WTIVONIIHY)
0. ANE.83/127/1990-91 (Fewo . -
29 %% S08EReT ) 8¢ BOBIJTV3.DT Y0300 YVTICOTES B0, BTBRTD
30 SO. AR E/31/1995-96 (0% B¢ BLNS BT 6,37 POTRRCOTE Fe3e0, AR
FOBHTY BPRT W) SRR 7 %O e 2¢O,
31 30.A0%°.83/11/1995-96 8¢ TOTINOBTCON Rakes RURRPCOTES IO, BOTBRLL
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37 30.805°.83/32/1995-96 ¢ DT .90 0.3 VTILCO0TES 3e3ed, ToNNT®
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63 $0.990%°.83/12/1999-2000 8¢ ©8 o). &T 23.3000.89 RUPRPCOTIE BEIeD, BB
64 $0.ANX".88/6/1999-2000 8¢ BITRRSE 0. 3008 PVBZPCOTIS BEFO, BTNV
65 S0.QR%°.68/11/1999-2000 ¢ R.90%° Rakes RRRREOTS eI, BRI
S0.90F.83/35/2000-01 (9DFOTT o
66 STpUs s dora wr) d¢ 83.09z3T00eFeOD & NRT BRRRCOTES 330, TR
67 $0.A0F*.83/32/2000-01 g Q0T @aa:becs@ =0.0.8 SVTVRRCOTIES Fe3ed, Mo
(SBee®) = )
68 J0.90%".3/5/2000-01 BTG TR0 0. RC.&9 SUTIRCOTIES 3D, DTIRT




69 30.A0%*.83/17/2000-01 ¢ Q.PPRAT 0. RE.89 NOTIRCOTES 3e3eD, W$TTVONITTY,
70 S0.0F*.£8/20/2000-01 ¢ 20.00%3eT Rakes RURRRCOTES 33D, TTRT
71 30.80%°.83/33/2000-01 d¢ TTOHTTRSE 0. 30,89 PVTIRCOTES 3e3ed, BRTWNT
72 0. 9RE".83/6/2000-01 EIWERE N SARNe TBRL.N. 3R89 POTIHCOTES BEIeD, WTTVONTITY,
73 30.80%°.83/30/2000-01 8¢ RIFT 8.0, 300,89 VTVIRCOTES 3eded, Bdne?
74 [0.80%°.83/21/2000-01 3¢ 0. .RRELOTH .30 VTILC0TES BeJed, WFTOONIIHY),
75 30.80%°.83/12/2001-02 ¢ B3.00BIOWHEOR & N BORYRPCOTIEd BEI0, 0B
76 J0.00%°.83/17/2001-02 ¢ B.RRCLOTTILED Slaly-ciey BORRPCOTIES BEIC0, 0B
77 0. 0%°.83/11/2001-02 B).323°.20.30¢8 TR, 80.89. SUTIRCOTES 33D, TOODCIRTITONE
78 J0.9R%°.3/29/2002-03 &¢ %.anssg;a €9.30.3 NOTITIO ROYRPCOTES BEID, B0TWOBPTY
79 T0.90%°.83/10/2002-03 B¢ TOTNTORCNPT 0. RC.89 POTIRCOTES 3D, TRRNNT
80 $0.8R%".88/7/2002-03 ¢ TREOT. P BT U0.B00.8 PTZPRCOTIS Bee, BIne®
81 $0.8RF".88/11/2002-03 AN HeTICR. N0 U0, 3008 PUTIPCOTIS Beged, 0TVEeFT
82 S0.90%.83/8/2002-03 ¢ OF°.23.ToNn00® B33 RUYRPCOTES BEID, B0TOBPTY
83 30.80%°.83/28/2002-03 &¢ RomegITod) 8.0 3009 SVTVRRCOTIES 3D, BB
84 $0.80%°.83/7/2002-03 5¢ %.mdéba 0.3 VTILRCOTES 3e3ed, STV
85 30.80%°.83/5/2002-03 &¢ é.@x@.momdoﬁo&é 3e8 &.00. 300009 VTIRCOTIES 3e3eD, BDWBRTD




86 0. 90R".83/25/2002-03 d¢ Bozeies® U0, B0, YVTIRCOTEF BE3eO, BVDINRTD
87 $0.90F°8/27/2002-03 8¢ DT BeBBRREF $¢.79, ATR0T, RUPRPRCOTIES BEIeD, B0TWOBPTY
88 30.800%°.83/15/2003-04 ¢ B.R.3eTd, 0. 300 VTIRCOTES 3e3ed, TIODONRTTONE
89 S0.QANA*.63/25/2003-04 e BWODT, & R PUTIPRCOTIS Be3ed, 0TVESeFT
90 0. 90F".83/17/2003-04 d¢ 3.00a030T Be. A, AFHOORFM, RUYRPCOTES BEIC0, 0BT
91 30.800%°.83/20/2003-04 5eE AT0T Q0.3 SVTVILCOTES 33D, BT

92 30.80%°.83/5/2003-04 8¢ 2.830°. 9B BT TOONT Rakes 2CRRPCOTILd BEIC0, 0B
93 30.80%°.83/13/2003-04 & DTP.BOTTTREE 0.3 VTILCOTES 3e3ed, STLIRT
94 T0.90%°.83/12/2004-05 EIoE w.w.@esme 0. RC.89 POTIRCOTIES Feded, oY),

95 T0.90%°.83/3/2004-05 ER %w.@a@.mmof% & nRT POTVIRCOTES 33D, TV eET
96 J0.90%°.83/11/2004-05 ¢ 20.2.30W Q3.3 POTIRCOTES 33D, BRTWNT
97 $0.ANF*.£3/14/2004-05 3¢ 0BT Rakes PBZRCOTIS Beged, BIne®
98 S0.90F.83/13/2004-05 d¢ 28.8.30w8, 0. 30089 YVITBLCOTIES BeJeD, FONO
99 $0.Q0F.83/15/2005-06 d¢ 8.2.N0¢ B33 RUYRPCOTES 3E30, B0TWOBPTY
100 T0.00%°.83/14/2005-06 ENRAAC ot epttao) 0. 30C.89 VTVIPCOTES 3e3ed, Bdne?
101 $0.QRA*.£3/19/2005-06 SWE D.8HBLS Mol okly 8@&@@;?@52@%52&8&2“; Bos




O T .QF.ARCITeT

102 30.80%°.83/29/2005-06 s, 0. 3S0C.89 VTIRCOTES 3e3ed, TIODONRTTONE
103 30.80%°.83/18/2005-06 3 DWTHT TOPT 0. 300 SVTVRPOCOTES 3D, BB
104 | T0.90%.£3/6/2005-06 (T00WE) 8¢ D FONT B3R YVITILCOTEB BeJeD, BT3P
105 J0.90%".3/20/2005-06 d¢ TF.R.93I0onT 0. RC.89 SOTIRCOTES 3D, TV eET
106 0. Q0FF.83/16/2005-06 A DF.FeTTREE 23.3000.89 RORRPRCOTES BEID, B0TWOBPTY
107 S0.ARE".83/13/2005-06 8¢ BITRRSE 80.20.800.% PTIPCOTIS BEIeD, B0TVBLRTD
108 $0.Q0E.83/15/2005-06 d¢ 8.2.n0¢ 3.3 RUYRPCOTES BE3C0, B0TWOBPTY
109 S0.90F.83/18/2006-07 ¢ R.JOTRPETVF 0. B00.8 YVTIRCOTES BeJeo, BEINS*
110 $0.90%°.83/19/2006-07 508 eﬁoe.msolmemsé 0. 3089 VTIRCOTES 3e3ed, Bdne?
111 30.00%°.83/13/2006-07 SeE 0.8.00TWTICD 0.3 VTVILCOTES 3eded, Bdne?
112 T0.80%°.83/16/2006-07 ¢ R0.600eT° .0 30009 VTIRCOTIES Beded, WFTOODNIIHY)
113 30.80%°.83/17/2006-07 &¢ BenTTOSE 0.3 VTVILRCOTES 33D, BTV eFT
114 30.80%°.83/12/2006-07 3¢ DT .TTWONT .30 SVTVRRCOTES 33D, BB
115 30.80%°.83/21/2006-07 8¢ 0.23.00TNTORCNPT 0. 300 SVTVILRCOTES 3e3ed, STLIRT
116 T0.90%".3/23/2006-07 SWE T DT ALOF OB 0. RC.89 POTIRCOTES 3D, TORNNT

117

J0.80%°.83/22/2007-08

3¢ BT @D

%e.m@ RTOONF,

ROYRPCOTES BEID, 0BT




118 0. 0E.83/13/2007-08 d¢ TTReF & NI ROYRPCOTIES BEI0, B0TBRTY
119 T0.00%°.83/27/2007-08 2f ﬁas@.@z@g;aemée@ao@ V.30 SVTVIRCOTES 33D, TV eET
120 S0.90%°.83/28/2007-08 EX aoﬁi&é & neT 2BeRBRCOTES B3O, BTBRT
121 30.890%°.83/31/2007-08 5EE .0DBRE B33 BUARPCOTES BEIeD, BOTVBRL
122 J0.90%".3/12/2007-08 AN TeF.2.TJOB 0. RC.89 POTIRCOTIES FeJed, dTo
123 J0.90%°.83/30/2007-08 O DEF..CONMTED 0. RC.89 OTIRCOTES 33D, TRRNNT
124 $0.90%*.£8/35/2007-08 8¢ 20.ATTONOR & NRT® RORRPCOTES BEID, B0TWOBPTY
125 0. QRE".83/18/2007-08 8¢ R.003R0T U0, B0 YVTBLCOTS 3e3e0, BODORTOTINE
126 0. QNE".83/20/2007-08 5¢ 0.23.00DTORENOT 80.20.800.% YVTIRCOTEF BEIeD, BVDBRTD
127 $0.90F.83/19/2007-08 d¢ B .2.JNCOTRBWIT° U0, B0, NTIRCOTES 3eIeD, MY
128 J0.80%°.83/1/2007-08 5 DX .D0.TJeTDES V.30 PVTIRCOTES 3e3ed, BRTWNT
129 30.80%°.83/29/2007-08 SN B.THeF. RN 0. 30089 VTIRCO0TES 3e3ed, TIDONRTITONE
See O TICFT &.u0.300.89,
130 0. ANF*.£8/17/2008-09 AEE 0.8, TP & NPTE STLHTY QBT TS WDVFOT BHITT
RS FOT AeRIV| N,
131 RO.ARE/5/ 2;;(?;09 (B oorv EE 2. 0F 5N, et kel 23RRRCOTER eI, BTBRT
132 so.a@fw—@.w/lj/2008—09 & R.QTOF 0. RC.89 OTIPCOTES FeJed, dTo




133 J0.00%°.83/15/2008-09 3¢ 3.R.03 80.20.39€.89 VTRCOTIES FeIeD, TTOND
134 0. ANE".83/12/2008-09 3¢ D.BTAT" ORRIF 30.20.8300.% YVTIRCOTES BE3eD, BVDBRTD
135 30.80%°.83/19/2008-09 &¢ mom%fo&é 8.0, 3009 VTILCOTES 3e3ed, BRTWNT
136 90.90%°.83/13/2008-09 ¢ 8.9 0. F0C.8 SUTIRCOTIES FLCD, BVTIRI
RORRRCOTS TEIeD ToL0RINT
137 $0.990%*.£8/18/2008-09 8¢ B.QOX.0owBeNT 23.5,0¢.8 B3ONAROA0T VUYR[WPEOTES eI
BRIV
138 T0.90%°.83/21/2008-09 d¢ %.mm% 0. RC.89 POTIRCOTIES 3e3eD, o),
139 J0.90%".23/16/2008—-09 &¢ ToFFRe0T 0. RC.89 POTIRCOTES 33D, TRRNNT
140 0. q0E.83/11/2008-09 3¢ SBemW.A %0.20.8300.% YVTIRCOTEF BE3eD, BVDBNRTD
141 0. Q0E.83/22/2008-09 8¢ BT .DTTIEB[O, 80.20.800.% YVTIRCOTES BEIO, ST
142 $0.90%".83/20/2009-10 AN DI .. TP U0, 3008 YVTIRCOTES BE3e0, BoTTWeET
143 S0.Q0E*.83/19/2009-10 SN 83.80.300%0F B33 RRRRCOTES 330, TR
144 $0.90%°.83/9,/2009-10 3¢ ST°.J0000ED 0. 30089 VTIRCOTIES Be3ed, BDTBHTY
145 D0.90%°.83/23/2009-10 53.%23536) &8.e30°, %d.ﬁ zﬁ@)ﬁ&eows@ 3630, BVTZIRT
146 $0.80%°.83/11/2009-10 3eDé odTowR) e V.30 SVTVRRCOTES 33D, BB
147 $0.800%°.83/13/2009-10 3¢ OT&eTE 0. 300 VTIRCOTES FeJed, BDTVTEFT
148 $0.890%°.83/12/2009-10 ¢ B. 0. WNLPRRET® .30 SVTVRRCOTES 3D, BB




ONTOT SHOTT 208 IeeNTE (BeeF FeF.3T. B8

= -
149 0.90%°.83/16/2009-10 EIRANE da%esé .B0ed. DHHHES B3..)
150 $0.QRF".88/15/2009-10 8¢ BT.OT OTFT® o0.800.89 PUTIRCOTES FEIeO, N0
151 T0.Q0%°.88/21/2009-10 ¢ 2.8.3ezmwY, U300 YVTIRCOTIES Fe3ed, z&@moﬁa%ﬁ&%
152 30.80%°.83/11/2010-11 AN BT .OT.TNFOT &.e0. 30089 SVTVRPCOTES 33D, TV eFT
153 0. 90F".83/13/2010-11 & 0.30238 SPRIOIRS) YVTIRCOTES 330, BAORRTITNE
=6 _ =
154 | D09 &/1/2010-11 (9080w ¢ . Toes 5,57 2eRBROTS Fe3e0, BBHT
SHO0T woeS) = = = <
155 0. QRE.83/16/2010-11 IR SRlertis . Q0. 008 YUBIRCOTES BE3e0, BRTWNRT
156 0. QRE".83/10/2010-11 8¢ R0.CRDWIT” ToTITOT U0, B0 YVTBIPCOTES B30, BVTVBRTD
157 $0.90F.83/9/2010-11 5eNE V. .NESD U0.B00.8 POTZRCOTIES FeIed, O,
158 $0.805°.83/4/2010-11 8¢ B.2.BPONETITIORNED T.3.8 BUY BRCOTES 3¢3e0, BBRTD.
159 J0.00%°.83/8/2010-11 d¢ Q8O F.3PNRT V.30 SVTVRPCOTES 3D, BB
160 0. QNE.83/21/2010-11 ¢ 2.DDRB[IT U300 PVTILCOTES Be3ed, BB
161 S 0.0%.53/19 201011 LS 5.0.3T, TH0 0N R.TONTOLD TRON WVFOTT STOT WS YVTRLN JEWH 7}
9. 30€.3.70,
162 T0.90%¢.83/7/2010-11 5eDE F.3eF. RN 0. 30089 VTILCO0TES Fe3ed, WFND
163 [0.00%°.83/17/2011-12 ¢ B3.5TBHW|PT° 0. 300 VTILC0TES Beded, o)




164 0. QRE".83/12/2011-12 BV R elrvl- U0, 3008 YVTBRCOTB 3eJeO TBDORRTTINE
165 5;@2;§g§g§;@§£§ S;@% e TV .28.2eTOVB ¢ 0,08 PVTRRCOTES BEIeD, BBNe?
166 J0. 9% .83/13/2011-12 3¢ Q0. TDLTIND &.000.3000.89 SOTIRCOTES 3D, BRTWNT
167 S0. Q0= .e8/11/2011-12 9. .00 L0 Be. 79, AT 0TI, RUY BREOTH 3eJeD, BIVFRT.
168 TO.Q0F".83/16/2011-12 3¢ 20.23.00NTORENT 802080008 PVTIPCOTILY FeJeO BT
169 0. QRE".83/14/2011-12 ¢ R.QWOSF 203008 YVTZLCOTIES BeJeD, BaT0WeIT
170 J0.80%°.83/3/2012-13 5 0. 7PI 0.3 VTVIRCOTES 3eded, Bdne?
171 J0.80%°.83/14/2012-13 ¢ 20.9¢TO 0.3 SVTVRPCOTIES 33D, WOTOND
172 J0.a0%°.83/13/2012-13 &¢ w.m@m@s@ &.00. 300099 VTIRCOTES FeJed, TVFND
173 J0.00%°.83/8/2012-13 5¢ V.T3eTTOL) .30 SVTVRPCOTES 33D, BRTWNT
174 T0.00%°.83/17/2012-13 d¢ Prexoe 0. 300 VTILC0TES Beded, WFTOONIIHY),
175 30.A0%°.83/8/2012-13 ¢ HTIIZomw 0. 300 VTILCO0TES Fe3ed, TIODONRTTONE
176 J0.90&F.83/5/2012-13 &¢ %.@med% 0. RC.89 SUTRRCOTIES 3D, BOTZIRTD
FTo0F 3T R3O0 Hew QWOD), TFRT
177 30.90%°.83/20/2012-13 8¢ B8.0.J0NT0%) C%.CS.S X Jop] JRCOTIES FEIeD, BDTVBTHTD 9 C%ZS.%

OoN DO3RER




178 S0.90%°.83/20/2013-14 3¢ BeF.L3.9BToRO, U0.B00.8 YVTIRCOTE BEIeO, TOWNT
179 0. Q0E.83/7/2013-14 8¢ D0.WFB/T, U0, B00.8 NTIRCOTES BeIeD, TOY)
180 0. 90F".83/12/2013-14 SN DA B.TWRTO U0, B0, YUTIPRCOTES B30, BTVBRTD
181 $0.80%°.83/6/2013-14 ¢ T POT, &.e0. 300099 SVTVRPCOTIES 33D, BVOTWBRTD
182 $0.0F*.£3/9/2013-14 d¢ B.choewe GoRey 23RBRCOTS B30, BTVBRTD
183 J0.80%°.83/13/2013-14 d¢ T .QOFF.MROY 0.3 SVTILRCOTES 33D, TRNNE
184 T0.90%°.83/14/2013-14 5¢ TOTFRCOT, . 0. 30089 VTILC0TES 3e3ed, ST
185 30.A0%°.83/15/2014-15 8¢ 8T°.0T OTTOT® 0.3 VTILCOTES 330D, TOINT
186 T0.8000%°.83/18/2014-15 B TR0 &.e0. 30009 VTIRC0TES Beded, WFTOONTIHS),
187 SO.ANA*.£3/9/2014-15 AeRE 20.5eTeR B, ATHOODTM, RRRPCOTIES BEJE0, 0TI
188 J0.90EF.83/6/2014-15 ¢ BWONTTOT® T 0. RC.89 OTIRCOTIES BeJed, BFIVONITTY,
189 J0.9R%F.3/6/2015-16 ER ﬁé.@mmmzsogojaé 0. RC.89 OTIRCOTIES FeJed, WFIOONITTY,
190 S0.ARF°.68/11/2015-16 8¢ DO.TETYW 2.3000. BORBREOTS BEIeD, BVBRTD
P TW.0.70N002D (SeEF) YWT TN Y TW.T 30T WDFOTT SHITT w0 TOA
191 T0.Q0R".£8/9/2015-16 BRRAT wrﬁ\
192 S0. Q07 .28/12/2006-07 DS ST .TDFOBO Rakes BORBREOTS BEID, BVTBRTD
193 0. QRE".83/10/2008-09 5008 B30T 0. B0, YVTIRCOTES BeJed, BN




194 0. QRE".83/8/2009-10 ¢ DF°.2.CONTHL U0.B00.8 YVTZLCOTES BeJeO, ST
195 $0.90.83/10/2009-10 5 R.OF.TTEWIREE 0. B00.8 YVTBIRCOTES Be3ed, BRTWNRT
196 T0.90F°.83/15/2011-12 50 ﬁédw@.mﬁmu V.30 SVTVIRCOTES 3e3ed, BRTWNT
197 T0.00%°.83/7/2012-13 ¢ BeF.QFF.LTLOT V.30 VTILRCOTES 3e3eD, ST
TO.ANF.£3/18/2012-13 (&¢
198 é@%?%‘ig):@i??&??d 5 R.QX.00FTwe0T Q3.3 BCRRPCOTIES BEIE0, B0TDIPT
O™ JeRTT WiY)

199 J0.90%".83/16/2013-14 AN £3.830°.3DO 0. RC.89 SUTRPCOTIES 33D, WTONO
200 0. 0E".83/17/2013-14 &¢ 303T°.% 0. B00.8 YVTZLCOTIES BeJeD, BIT0WCIT
201 J0.80%°.83/8/2014-15 5¢ B30TV 0. 300 NVTIRCO0TES 3e3ed, TIDONRTTONE
202 J0.A0F°.83/7/2014-15 e 2. T/RTS .38 SVTVROCOTIES 3E3eD, o)
203 J0.A0F°.83/7/2015-16 5 X .TF. BT V.30 PVTVIRCOTES 33D, TRNNE
204 [0.AF°.83/5/2015-16 ¢ B[ .30 SVTVRRCOTES 33D, BOTWIBLRT
205 [0.00%°.83/8/2016-17 B¢ THeF.23.Ton0T0LD &.00. 30009 VTILCOTES 3e3ed, BVTWBLRT
206 30.80%°.83/9/2016-17 ¢ B.TX 8.e0.3000.9 SVTVRPCOTES 33D, ST

A




RRRRCOTB FeIed, TBRTD
(& R.D.FET, VQETTTL YVTTEQ

207 0. QRF".88/14/2016-17 ¢ B.%3¢03 333 BOTTFTORTONE 330, TOBHTY 9IT

DONAIN ONTODT BTOTT 203 JeaTS
QERTT 27}

208 $0.0%°.83/10/2016-17 AN BOTFT0S 0.3 SVTRCOTIES Be3ed, aﬁﬁﬁmojaésa%

209 J0.80%°.83/20/2008-09 8¢ SOOI, 23.50000.69 BRRPCOTIES BEIE0, 0TI

210 J0.90%F.83/5/2016-17 & D0.HTIER 23.33090.89 RRRPCOTIES BEJeD, 0TI

21l T0.A.0X".83./3/2018-19 ¢ TOTRCOT, QA %0.20.8000.% QVTIPCOTIT 3eIeO, BTNV

212 30.8.0%5°.83./4/2018-19 SeE WORTTEICST .. &.00. 300009 SUTVRPCOTES 3D, BVTBLRIV.

213 $0.0.%°.3./5/2018-19 5N DEF.D0.TNE 0. B00.8 YVTIRCOTES BE3e0, BBV,

214 T0.9.0%°.83./6/2018-19 ¢ 2FPT. L. 0. RC.89 POTIRCOTES Feded, dTo

215 30.8.0%°.83./7/2018-19 &¢ ﬁd.em@.mmasogodaé 0. 300,89, VTIRCOTES FeJed, TOFIND.

216 $0.9.%°.3./8/2018-19 50N W.BT°.0NZREF U0, B0, YVTIRCOTES BeJe, BEINSF

217 $0.2.%°.63./11/2018-19 3¢ 20.23. 00 NTENPTE 8. 2083008 YUTZHCOTES BEHEO, T,




218

30.9.0%°.83/7/2019-20

¢ ODEeT X307

DOCTTE
oW

RRRRCOTB FeIed, TBRTD

NPRMWOIRS)
219 $0.9.07°.83/8/2019-20 SN TeF.S50°.30eT3 U0.B00.8 YVTBLCOTES 3e3eD, BODORTOTINE
220 T0.8.0%°.83/9/2019-20 ER %asé‘.ﬁomcjdo:bé, jf?g?; RUYRRCOTES BE3e0, BTVBRT
221 $0.9.907°.83/10/2019-20 & X .09 0. B0 YVTIRCOTE BE3eO, TOWNT




ANNEXURE-B (Serial No.14)
Service Reqister

1) G.Channabasavaradhya, Retd. Sub-Register, SRO-Gubbi

2) Sri Hanumanthaiah, Retd. Sub-Registrar, SRO-Sira

3) Sri M.G.Veeranna, Retd. Sub-Registrar, SRO-Madhugiri

4) Sri H.V.Shanthaveerappa, Retd. Sub-Registrar, Sira

5) Sri B.Rudraiah ‘D’ Group, SRO-Madhugiri

6) Sri Ramaiah, ‘D’ Group, DRO-Tumkur

7) Sri B.Marisiddaiah, Sub-Registrar, SRO-C.N.Halli

8) Sri Muthurayappa, Manager, DRO-Tumkur

9) Sri Guddaiah, ‘D’ Group, SRO-Turuvekere

10) Sri N.B.Savanooru, Retd. Sub-Registrar, SRO-Gubbi

11) Sri M.L.Govindappa, Sub-Registrar, SRO-Gubbi

12) Sri R.Narayanappa, Sub-Registrar, SRO-Tumkur

13) Sri Raghavendra, Retd. Sub-Registrar, SRO-Pavagada

14) Sri K.Ramanna. Retd.Sub-Registrar, SRO-Gubbi

15) Sri Shivalingappa. H.D., Sub-Registrar, Sira

16) Smt. H.N.Nalini, Typist, DRO-TumkKur.

District Registrar & Public
Information Officer, Tumkur.



ANNEXURE-C

( To be Preserved for Ten years)

(For the Year 01-01-2019 to 31-12-2019)

SL DESCRIPTION Method of Volume From Date To Date | Catagor | Page Remarks
NO. Preservation y No.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 Accounts of transfer duty i.e., Book Form 27- books | 01-09-1992 |31-12-2019 C -- --
surcharge
2 Receipt Book, Counter foil Receipt Book Form 91 books 2-7-2007 | 31-12-2019 C - -
Book (Manual
70 books)
(Comp 22
books)
3 Office order Book Form 1-books | 17-01-2008 | 31-3-2019 C -- --
Book
BT, SHEOTES
mmmaegsm SRV
BOTVOFNRY SOINTT,
4 Register of Refunds Book Form 4- Books | 01-04-1996 | 31-12-2019 C L30MRTY TRT ©3Te3

ﬁo&%:@cezﬁebae/357/2016
-17, &:24-11-2016 T
e:szﬁesﬁcﬁogoja 0:1-4-1984
00T 13-3-1996 T=3R
SOTTRAT.




5 Treasury Challans File Jacket 6 01-04-2000 | 31-12-2019 — _
6 Treasury remittance Book Book Form 12- Books | 22-6-2003 | 31-12-2019 eIT BTETTOZ
o: 16-1-1979 to
21-6-2003 03333
7 Accounts of Documents set by post Book Form 02-Books | 09-05-2001 |31-12-2019 - -
8 Case Register Book Form 2 Book 18-10-1961 | 16-10-1968 _ _
9 File of correspondence relating to File Jocket 02 Files 01-04-2000 | 31-12-2019 - -
gradation list Trilateral index
files
10 File of correspondence relating to File Jocket 1 book 17-01-2008 | 31-12-2019 - -
sanction of Increment Trilateral index
files
11 | File of correspondence relating to File Jocket 01-04-2006 | 31-12-2019 TS ONSAT
sanction of refunds Trilateral index
files
12 Files of Correspondence relating to File Jocket 12 Files 01-04-2008 | 31-12-2019 - -
administrative (Annual Accounts) Trilateral index
files

District Registrar &
Public Information Officer Tumkur.




NOTIFICATION U/S 4(1) (A) RTI Act 2005

District registrar office, Tumkur

ANNEXURE—C (Serial No. 11 Refunds)

SL No. Year Received files Closed Files Balance as on 31-12-2019
1 2009-10 61 52 09
2 2010-11 52 46 06
3 2011-12 72 65 07
4 2012-13 60 42 18
5 2013-14 24 16 8
6 2014-15 28 22 6
7 2015-16 27 22 5
8 2016-17 8 8 0
9 2017-18 20 16 4
10 2018-19 57 55 2
11 2019-20 182 65 117

TOTAL 591 409 182

District Registrar & Public
Information Officer, Tumkur.




ANNEXURE-D
( To be Preserved for Five years)
(For the Year 01-1-2019 to 31-12-2019)

SL DESCRIPTION Method of Volume From Date To Date Cat Page No Remarks
N Preservation egor
O. y
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 | Budget statements File Jocket Trilateral 8 01-04-2011 | 31-12-2019 | D _—— ———-
index files
D BT, SHCOTES DTOTOWEFTD B
BNTROTNY BSOINTW, LONERTO TRT
2 | Consolidates statements of File Jocket Trilateral 12 Files 01-04-2011 | 31-12-2019 ST B0 ST BT /357/2016-17, ©:24~
transfer duty index files 11-2016 T &TeBTHoD 1982-83 to
2010-11 3=3ne SOBTRAT
3 | Contingent bill File Jocket Trilateral 7 Files 01-04-2011 | 31-12-2019 eI BWEITOS 1982-83
index files 003 2010-11 TRINP TSTRT
DT S$TeSTOT 20-8-1980
4 | Despatch Register Book Form 12 books 04-12-2010 | 31-12-2019 Slela 4-12-2010 S=BNR®
O3ITRT
D |&ed38 sde3nod 22-5-1985
5 | Detailed Budget estimates of an | File Jocket Trilateral 06 01-04-2011 | 31-12-2019 503 31-3-2011 33375
office and correspondence thereto | index files S3TRLE
6 | File of applications U/s 41 of File Book 1 Files 01-04-2002 | 31-12-2019 | D ——— Gk @ﬂ%ﬁ%d
KSA 1957 File Jocket 752 files 01-04-2011 | 31-12-2019




7 | File of applications for File Book 7 File 11-12-1987 | 31-12-2019 _—_ —_
withdrawal of sealed covers
11 Files
1. SRO TMK | 27-11-1993 L L
8 | File of Correspondence relating File Jocket Trilateral | 2.SRO TTR 04-02-1994 | 31-12-2019
to constructions improvements of | index files 3.SRO HUD 10-08-1990
building etc., 4.SRO CNH 23-05-1997
5.SRO TUK 30-7-1985
6.SRO PVD 29-11-1991
7.SRO SIRA 16-5-1997
8.DRO TMK | Aug-2016
9.SRO GBB 18-6-2018
10.SRO MGR | 5-6-2018
11.SRO KGR | 29-6-2018
9 | File of Correspondence relating File Jocket Trilateral 02 19-03-2001 | 31-12-2019 _— —
to GPF final withdrawal index files
10 | File of Correspondence relating File Jocket Trilateral 02 19-03-2001 | 31-12-2019 _—_ —_
to GPF partial final withdrawal index files
11 | File of Correspondence relating File Jocket Trilateral 02 File 25-4-2011 | 31-12-2019 — —_
to reimbrusement of Medical index files
Charges
6 Files
12 | File of Correspondence relating | File Jocket Trilateral 1.SRO HUD | 10-08-1990 L L
to revision of rents index files 2.SRO CNH | 23-05-1997 | 31-12-2019
3.SROTUK | 30-7-1985
4.SROPVD | 29-11-1991
5.SRO SIRA | 16-5-1997
6.SRO KGL | 13-3-2014




13 | File of Correspondence relating File Jocket Trilateral 2 File 06-07-2000 | 31-12-2019 | D —_ —_
to supply of books, forms etc., index files
14 | File of Correspondence relating File Jocket Trilateral 1 File 06-07-2000 | 31-12-2019 | D ——— ——
to supply of furniture, books free | index files
clothing and all other office
equipments.
15 | File of Correspondence relating File Jocket Trilateral 6 Files 01-04-2011 | 31-12-2019 | D ——— —_—
to transfers index files
16 | File of Correspondence with PSC | File Jocket Trilateral 01 24-08-2009 | 31-12-2019 | D ———= -
regarding appointments index files
D BT, SHCOTES DTOTOWEFTD B
BNTROTNY BSOINTW, LONTRTO TRT
17 | General Receipt Register Bound Form 13 Books 10-3-2011 | 31-12-2019 803 F0: ST RDI/357/2016-17, &:24-
11-2016 © @Cﬁez‘id%oio 1980-81 d0T
2010-11 3R3RP WITRIT
18 | Indent for supply of stationary File Jocket Trilateral 01 06-07-2000 | 31-12-2019 | D — —
articles, financial forms, dept index files
books and sales etc.,
19 | Leave accounts of non-gazetted | Book Form 02 01-01-2006 | 31-12-2019 | D ———- ———-
government servants
D ed3 wBeznZed  1-4-1980 00T
20 | Local delieverly book Book Form 2 17-1-2011 | 31-12-2019 13-1-2011 3337 To33623
21 | Notes of Inspections and Audit File Book INS-96 01-04-2005 | 31-12-2019 | D — —
reports AGs-37
22 | Office copies of LPC File Jocket Trilateral 02 28-11-1987 | 31-12-2019 | D ——- ———-
index files
23 | Order book of contengent charges | Book Form 01 18-04-1991 | 31-12-2019 | D _—_ —_
24 | Register of contingent Book Form 2 01-04-2005 | 31-12-2019 | D —_— —

expenditure




25 | Register of documents Book Form 2 15-12-1999 | 31-12-2019 | D ———- ———-
adjudicated
26 | Register of impounded Book Form 01 27-11-2001 | 31-12-2019 | D ———- ——-
documents
27 | Register of reference U/s 45 A of | Book Form 45A(1)-22 26-12-1985 D _— —
KSA 1957 45A(3)-17 | 10-08-1989 | 31-12-2019
46A&80A-5 | 01-04-1980
28 | Registering of Traveling Book Form 04 12-05-1990 | 31-12-2019 | D _—_ —_
allowance and process fees
29 | Stamp Register Book Form 2 1-9-1992 | 31-12-2019 | D ———- ——-
30 | Statement of monthly progressive | File Jocket Trilateral 7 files 01-04-2012 | 31-12-2019 | D _— —
expenditure and correspondence | index files
relating to discrepancy in figure
31 | Stock account of stationary Book Form 06 16-3-1961 | 31-12-2019 | D —— ——-
32 | Traveling allowances Bill Book Form 04 12-05-1990 | 31-12-2019 | D _—— ———-
33 | Treasury schedules received from | Loose sheets stiched 01-04-2005 | 31-12-2019 | D —— ———-
District treasures into the books at the
close of the years
(dist wise, SRO wise)
BT, TRCOTES TTOTOLETFTL 0B
Application for deed writers File Jocket Trilateral 99 Files 1-4-2011 | 31-12-2019 D BOTVOFNY ORI, oNTeT> TRT
34 | license/ Form A and Renewal index files 33 o3 BT RIT/357/16-17, :24-
Form B 11-2016 S sciesmzon 1997-98 to 2010-
11 338ne RSITRRT.
35 | Closed files relating U/s 45A & | File Jocket Trilateral 01-04-2005 | 31-12-2019 | D | Year wish breakup has been shown in the

46A of K.S.A 1957
(5years or dept. inspection
whichever is later)

index files

separate Annexure 1 to 6

District Registrar & Public
Information Officer, Tumkur.




ANNEXURE—D
(Serial No.35 (Closed files)

Year 45A (1) 45A (3) 46A & 80 A
2011-12 275 245 12
2012-13 182 283 6
2013-14 137 222 16
2014-15 16 174 4
2015-16 16 43 13
2016-17 256 238 32
2017-18 263 186 33
2018-19 147 47 2
2019-20 265 20 NIL

District Registrar & Public
Information Officer, Tumkur.




ANNEXURE—D (Serial No 35 )
No.of cases sent to Deputy Commissioner Tumkur U/S 46 of KSA 1957
(Arrears of Land Revenue)
1.45A (1) pending cases (Before 16/8/1999) ordere by the District Registrar but the Stamp duty and Registration fees has not been paid
the party
2. 45A (3) Cases ordered by the District Registrar but the Stamp duty and Registration fees has not been paid the party
3. 46A & 80A Cases ordered by the District Registrar but the Stamp duty and Registration fees has not been paid the party

SI.LNo. | Name of the Sub-Registrar Year No.of cases Stamp duty &
Office Registration fee Total

1 Tumkur 1991 to 31-12-2019 702 11143871

2 Tiptur 1992 to 31-12-2019 215 1453316

3 Kunigal 1992 to 31-12-2019 362 3189468

4 Sira 1992 to 31-12-2019 144 2848476

5 Turuvekere 1991 to 31-12-2019 371 1513012

6 Gubbi 1992 to 31-12-2019 443 1046992

7 Maghugiri 1991 to 31-12-2019 188 542690

8 Pavagada 1992 to 31-12-2019 316 1970735

9 Chikkanayakanahalli 1992 to 31-12-2019 325 2762360

10 Koratagere 1991 to 31-12-2019 556 1261798

11 Huliyurudurga 1991 to 31-12-2019 116 756646
Total 3738 28489364

District Registrar & Public

Information Officer, Tumkur.




ANNEXURE-D
(Serial No 35)

46A & 80A Cases ordered by the District Registrar but the Stamp duty and
Registration fees has not been paid the party

Total

Name of the Sub- Year No.of Stamp duty &
Registrar Office cases Registration fee Total
1 Tumkur 1991 to 31/3/2019 171 1212813
2 Tiptur 1992 to 31/3/2019 45 180488
3 Kunigal 1992 to 31/3/2019 59 429100
4 Sira 1992 to 31/3/2019 6 46126
5 Turuvekere 1991 to 31/3/2019 13 99012
6 Gubbi 1992 to 31/3/2019 153 86657
7 Maghugiri 1991 to 31/3/2019 59 65856
8 Pavagada 1992 to 31/3/2019 159 220065
9 Chikkanayakanagalli 1992 to 31/3/2019 2 3500
10 Koratagere 1991 to 31/3/2019 310 85675
11 Huliyurudurga 1991 to 31/3/2019 4 4055
981 2434347

District Registrar & Public
Information Officer, Tumkur.




ANNEXURE-D (Serial No. 35)

Impound cases ordered by the District Registrar but the stamp duty and
Registration fees has not been paid the party

Sl Name of the Sub-Registrar Year No. of cases | Stamp duty | Registration Fee Total
No. Office
1 Tumkur 1996 to 2019 4 13910 13910
2 Tiptur 2001 to 2019 1 33885 0 33885
3 Kunigal -- -- -- -- --
4 Sira -- -- -- -- --
5 Turuvekere 1996 to 2019 1 25005 -- 25005
6 Gubbi 1995 to 2019 45 6825 -- 6825
7 Madhugiri -- -- -- -- --
8 Pavagada -- - -- -- --
9 Chikkanayakanagalli -- -- -- -- --
10 Koratagere -- -- -- -- --
11 | Huliyurudurga -- -- -- -- --
Total 51 79,625 0 79,625

District Registrar & Public
Information Officer, Tumkur




ANNEXURE-D (Serial No. 35)

45A(1) Final cases ordered by the District Registrar but the stamp duty and
Registration fees has not been paid the party

Sl Name of the Sub- Year No. of Stamp duty | Registration Total
No. Registrar Office cases Fee
1| Tumkur 1991 to 18-08-1999 146 1244177 194260 1438437
2 Tiptur 1992 to 18-08-1999 51 179644 27315 206959
3 Kunigal 1992 to 18-08-1999 11 169165 26160 195325
4 Sira 1993 to 18-08-1999 37 232731 35660 268391
5 Turuvekere 1991 to 18-08-1999 169 359283 55750 415033
6 Gubbi 1992 to 18-08-1999 84 302248 47550 349798
7 Maghugiri 1991 to 18-08-1999 11 28543 3740 32283
8 Pavagada 1992 to 18-08-1999 43 176853 29000 205853
9 Chikkanayakanagalli | 1992 to 18-08-1999 136 510531 79260 589791
10 | Koratagere 1991 to 18-08-1999 87 275718 42140 317858
11 | Huliyurudurga 1991 to 18-08-1999 58 198594 30700 229294
833 3677487 571545 4249022
Total

District Registrar & Public
Information Officer, Tumkur




ANNEXURE-D (Serial No. 35)

45A(3) Final ordered cases ordered by the District Registrar but the stamp duty and
Registration fees has not been paid the party

Sl Name of the Sub- Year No. of Stamp duty Registration Total
No. Registrar Office cases Fee

1 | Tumkur 1991 to 31-12-2019 406 7729040 1456840 9185880
2 | Tiptur 1991 to 31-12-2019 114 1171698 165710 1337408
3 | Kunigal 1991 to 31-12-2019 299 2410904 223060 2633964
4 | Sira 1991 to 31-12-2019 102 2180767 363300 2544067
5 | Turuvekere 1991 to 31-12-2019 187 831022 160910 991932
6 | Gubbi 1991 to 31-12-2019 212 530402 83820 614222
7 | Maghugiri 1991 to 31-12-2019 122 430639 74340 504979
8 | Pavagada 1991 to 31-12-2019 109 1328608 203670 1532278
9 | Chikkanayakanagalli | 1991 to 31-12-2019 189 2509129 216540 2725669
10 | Koratagere 1991 to 31-12-2019 156 736355 105350 841705
11 | Huliyurudurga 1991 to 31-12-2019 o4 445190 67930 513120

Total 1950 20303754 3121470 23425224

District Registrar & Public
Information Officer, Tumkur




ANNEXURE-E

(To be Preserved for One years)

SL DESCRIPTION Method of Volum | From Date Till Date Catagory Page Remarks
NO. Preservation e No
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 Applications for casual | File Jocket Trilateral 1 01-01-2015 31-12-2019 E — —
leave index files

2 Applications for leave File Jocket Trilateral 1 01-01-2015 31-12-2019 E _— _—
& Transfer index files

3 Attendence Register Book Form 1-8-2008 31-12-2019 E _—- _—-

4 File of intermediate File Jocket Trilateral 01-4-2015 31-12-2019 E —- —-
correspondence relating | index files
to Registation of firms
change of constitution

5 Register of allotments | Book Form 01-04-2009 | 31-12-2019 E -—- -—-

6 Register of casual leave | Book Form 01-1-2015 31-12-2019 E _—- _—-
and examination leave

7 Register of receipts and | Book Form 5 30-09-1994 31-12-2019 E — —
disposal of copies and
memoranda(sec 64-67)

8 Tour Programme File Jocket Trilateral 3 01-01-2014 | 31-12-2019 E -—- -—-

index files
9 Vehicle Log Book Book Form 1 7-8-2013 31-5-2019 E _—- _—-
1 1-6-2019 31-12-2019

10 | Staff Work File Jocket Trilateral 1 1-4-2016 31-12-2019 E -—- -—-

Distribution Files index files

District Registrar & Public
Information Officer, Tumkur.
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Chapter-1

Organisation, Functions and Duties

[ Section 4(1)(b)(1)]
Particulars of the organization, functions and duties
SI. | Name of the Organization Address Functions Duties
No
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Powers and Duties of Officers and Employees
[ Section 4(1)(b)(ii)]

Chapter-2

Details of the powers and duties of officers and employees of the authority by designation as follows.

(For the Year 01-01-2019 to 31-12-2019)

SI. Name of the Designation Duties allotted Powers
No| Officer/Employee
. sBYZEE 330 D) 3O WHOD | 1. T30 Jpeomed T
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Chapter-3

Procedure followed in Decision making process

[ Section 4(1)(b)(iii)]
Describe the procedure followed in decision making by the public authority (Deputy Commissioner Officer)

Activity

Description

Decision making process

Designation of Final decision
authority
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Chapter-4
Norms set for the Discharge of Functions

[ Section 4(1)(b)(iv)]
Details of the norms/standards set by the public authority for the discharge of its functions/delivery of services.
SI. Function/Service Norms standards of Time frame | Reference document prescribing
No performance set the norms (Citizen’s charter,
service chapter etc)
1 3.30.30 1957 T 300 450 AT TONOET WTFHOIPNTR, TS[OONYN TCORTS AR, TOZTT TS
TFOLNT ASTE DB W& [IONT AEFE BRTBORMVRT.
2 3.30.50 1957 T 300 460 & |WO3R STEBHT J0BT INOTJRAT BRVHONY SSSHELN TRRSIOTY LR
800 TWITEOMED TOTOD L% T[ARLVEMON [P, BERHTONSR TR
3 BNTO0T VTS ROV W) TAVRCRING AZIONTW, Toro YN TFOFO 003N %300
TTTLNK BNTVT BDOBD T REFTEOTWR), TRT TOBT DDVTORE [PBELD STICT TWIRTITY)TR.
4 SREOTIT BLELD 60 QOINFY VTN YR, JLNT DWRTHOIWTFOOT TESWNT TORTOS
TOWORAT
5 QOTOOT® TFTEINWD QT JPNOCT VLWWTFOIPNT), TSTOONYN TWLRETOT AR, TOTTT DS
W TRLE TCONY VWIFE SRETRTLYD.
6 TROTOE TZNY SRCOTE TROWEWING WOINTD), TOSDA FYOONT [PRTRFTONIT.




Chapter-5
Rules, Regulations, Instruction, Manual and Records for Discharging Functions
[ Section 4(1)(b)(v)(vi)]

List of rules, regulations, instructions, manuals and records held by public authority or under its control or used by its
employees for discharging functions in the format.

SpeoTEd 5o 1908.

TTOF LT [NTWROT TR 1957

FTOF LT BNTWO0T QORI 1958

BIOF T RCOTIES DONTON 1965

TIOF T Jpeoned Gl

BT 3T ToNOCT HEO(RAR) AONTIOIENE 1957
O 3T TONOCT AETD JONTIDIENED

TOOF 3T BHFT F0%3

Fe3e0 %éé’oﬁ

TOORT [Y FAR

B2 TIYOTT QIO

FOOFWT DTN B0

BIVFEIT TNTYOT (VTIPY, SEMEDNE) 0TI
B WOBMTT SFT, AEWDT 0DNTOND

© 00N 0w

e ol =
A wpdEFE o



Chapter- 6
Categories of Documents held by the Public Authority under its Control
[ Section 4(1)(b)v(i)]

Information about the official documents held by the public authority or under its control

1. TUOFEIT BNWOT TR 1957 T 3OO 450 TTLNY [

2. TUOFEIT WNTWYOT F90R 1957 T 3OO 462 B 800 TTEANT TIe
3. WNTVOT VTWRE WIS

4, QOTIPOTE TDBNY Twéd

5. SFTT mi@mﬂ J3Re0TES B

6. Spe0TES Ty 1908 T 300 31 TW TYOH ARFOD [TRART B
1. STORT FOONY TOAT

8. SpeoTed 5908 1908 T 300 68(2) TRODY STIETeT TFTLONW

9. SRCOTIES WLeeD TBTONS I3

10. RO WNFT [T WEPNE Tonw FORD S[PB WYNT 08I
11. VRET TEEOOD VHTWO B 2OONY S, $eST R YTONG 3BT
12. VOLPT WDOT DTS OBRIT’



Chapter-7

Arrangements for Consultation with, or Representation by, the Members of the Public in relation to the
Formulation of Policy or implementation thereof

[ Section 4(1)(b)viii]

Describe arrangements by the public authority to seek consultation/participation of public or its representatives for formulation

and implementation of policies?

SIl. No

Function/Service

Arrangements for consultation with or
representation of public in relation with
policy formulation

Arrangements for consultation with or
representation of public in relations with
policy implementation




Chapter- 8

Boards, Councils, Committees and other Bodies constituted as part of Public Authority

[ Section 4(1)(b)v(iii)]

Information on Boards, Councils, Committees and other Bodies constituted as part of Public Authority In the

following format:

Name of Board,
Council, Committee Etc

Composition

Powers & Functions

Whether its Meetings open to Public/Minutes
of its Meetings accessible for Public




Chapter-9
Directory of Officers and Employees

[ Section 4(1)(b)(ix)]

Information on officers and employees working in different units or offices at different levels

and their contact

Sl Name of the Designation Office Address Contact Number/email ID
No | Officers’/Employees
1 | 2008 20.9eTeR R
BRCOTTHOHTOND 0816-2275015

2 |2 000 [Ty %eo@m@@ [TOONITO NANTOIIOG,
3 |8 @.%3c0T B33 13 =&, Q- DB
4 | SeRNS BT .IVHLI 033 RO SROTTHTONH drotmk@gmail.com
5 |35, o9 i 8,33, 3e3e0, DIIPTL R, dr.tumkur@karnataka.gov.in
6 |28 2.83 LSy WIRTL

(BRTTER)
7 |90 T TONDED | LTFWMOSE

(BRTTHOER)
g |3T 000 [T 8 N
g9 |d¢ 3.2.00N0% TOTT WOV

(BR0THER)




Monthly remunerations received by Officers and Employees, including the System of Compensation as provided

Chapter- 10

in Regulations
[ Section 4(1)(b)(x)]

Information on remuneration and compensation structure for officers and employees in
for officers and employees in following format

Remuneration

Per month

SI.No. Name of the officer working Designation
Organization

1 [ 5e208 20.8¢eT3e RUY BRCOTTIRTOON

2 |38 9 1B 3603, AT ATORIL

3 |d¢ R.%3c07 333

4|5 TRV Q8.3

5 T 0D QT Q8.3

6 | 3eE 2.WT 30FROSE
(BRTMOER)

7T [3rDE O o7 . N (JRTTOER) | 0SS

8 |38 w9 ar & NRT

9 | 3¢ 3.2.00N0FP OTT WoOT
(BRTMOER)

[FFC ANHTRAVD W3T
TR a,ﬁééﬁeéo




Chapter- 11
Budget Allocated to Each Agency including Plans etc.
[ Section 4(1)(b)(xi)]

Information about the details of the plans, programmers and schemes undertaken by the public authority for each agency.

Agency Plan/Programmers/Sche | Proposed expenditure as Expected Report on disbursements
me/Project/Activity/Purp on last year Outcomes made or where such details
ose for which budget is are available (website,
allotted reports notice board etc)

OFONA DY~




Chapter- 12

Manner of Execution of Subsidy Programmers

[ Section 4(1)(b)(xii)]

. Describe the Activities/Programmers / Schemes being implemented by the public authority for which subsidy is provided

. Information on the nature of subsidy, eligibility criteria for accessing subsidy and designation officer competent to grant subsidy
under various programmers/schemes

Name of Programmers/Activity

Nature/Scale of subsidy

Eligibility criteria for grant of
subsidy

Designation of officer of grant
subsidy

_______________ BICNROY

. Describe the manner of execution of the subsidy programme

Name of Programmers/Activity

Application procedure

Sanction procedure

Disbursement procedure

@gomm@@g




Chapter- 13
Particular of Recipients of Concessions, Permits and Authorization Granted by the Public Authority

[ Section 4(1)(b)(xiii)]

Names and addresses of recipients of benefits under each programme/scheme separately in the following format:

Institutional Beneficiaries :

Name of programme/scheme

SI No

Name & address of recipient

institutions

Nature/quantum of
benefit granted

Date of grant

Name & designation of
granting authority

_______________ OICNAROY




Chapter- 14
Information Available in Electronic Form
[ Section 4(1)(b)x (iv)]

Details of information related to the various schemes of the department which are available in electronic formats
(Floppy, CD, VCD, Website, Internet, etc)

Description/Site Designation and address
Electronic adder/location where Contents or title of the custodian of
available etc) information held by
whom?

SREOTES Fo0) TOTROB
T8, W|RWOT Y, WY
SRCOTIY DYNRY DTTE,
TOLNTO0E AORNTNE, V3T

QONTINLD, NTOT® SCOTIES mss 30T
_ ] QORNTNED 333333 R0, TOAF mmwaaegbﬁcﬂo 333390
Q-ee* http://karunadu.gov.In/karlgr QTR =B e 30N SNTU0ERG 80333
- 3 Q — -0 °
5333 QONTINLD, mm%% LBONYRTD

SPNFRR B35S T, TN

JRRT ToNne BT W
SPCOTES STRIR [ ENW,
2RI xoﬁgpﬁ%ﬁo TonR AT




Chapter- 15
Particulars of facilities available to Citizens for Obtaining Information
[ Section 4(1)(b)x v]

Information dissemination mechanisms in place/facilities available to the public for accessing of information :

Facility Description (Location of Details of Information made available
Facility/Name etc)

BB, BINGD, VRN WODTRNZ SBRRT B, W
O350 NTERTIFT TF, TIRNCRING BROTH BOBD T8,
TP /TR IO T, JLC0TES, TOT BHRY,
TONTOF, YT, B, TTNF JL0TE WA
Z0T8e0NTD §TITY %anodaabol TROTED WOTO
ey : : : BHWT PO IR NI TRNW DB A, SR

http.//karunadu.gov.In/karlgr mgi ?333; 03 mgg @@Qaé, BERS, &@O@d?@
DB INFTZ, WOINFYTR. YVBRTHTIO 3B F[OTRTIT
TOVIT, TINED, TOINW, NPT, ) BRZ,ETIC0N
TOOT LTOTT NTET DB TSP, NTD WBY), &8,
DATOD WFWO BMOFBHBOD DD TINE WHIODTD
2,003 BUocel.




Chapter- 16
Names, Designations & other particulars of public information Officers
[ Section 4(1)(b)xvi]
Contact information about the Public Information Officers & Assistant Public Information Officers designated for various officers/administratative units
and Appellate Authority/Officer(s) for the public authority in the following format.

Public Information Officer
SI | Name of the office/administrative | Name of designation of Office Tel, E-mail
No unit PI1O Residence Tel, Fax
1 3 20.5eTIeD drotmk@gmail.com
RUY BJRCOTFHFTONY 3O, RUY BRCOTTHOHTOND 0816-2275015 dr.tumkur@Kkarnataka.gov.in

0TI BY, DTZRI.

Assistant Public Information Officer

] Name of the office/administrative | Name of designation Office Tel, E-mail
No unit of PIO Residence Tel, Fax
1 drotmk@gmail.com
=T 850 ad 303, YT ATHOODFM 0816-2275015 dr.tumkur@karnataka.gov.in
Appellate Authority
SI | Name of the office/administrative | Name of designation Office Tel, E-mail
No unit of PIO Residence Tel, Fax
1 BT, JREOTET WTOTODEFTIR BT, BTOONT BRCOTIES 080-22220672 igres123/@gmail.com
IR TNTWOINY BOIWTTWT 30, | TWTOTOCTFIL ToN® 080-22220358 aigr.admin@karnataka.gov.in
TOTROD PRT, 8F¢ I®, 3.28.0%, BNTROBAY SOIVTT
BSongRm®




Chapter- 17
Other Useful Information
[ Section 4(1)(b)xvii]

Information or details of publications. Which are of relevance or of use to the Citizens.

DIIRL BCY WRHOD TOH 3 BRTTE, BSONT), FIVF T TOBTITHBY WHBFIION TTLFLRNGDY, VW3 83 IFTOTOST.
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